1
INSA RENNES
Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Rennes
20, avenue des Buttes de Coësmes - CS 70839 - 35708 Rennes Cedex 7 - France
Tél.+ 33 (0)2 23 23 82 00 - Fax + 33 (0)2 23 23 83 96
INFORMATION SHEET  2026 - 2027
Official Name

(DELF-DALF) for INSA Engineering diploma. If the student cannot
provide this certificate in the application process, he/she will have
to attend a French course during the stay to prepare for the test.
5
INSA RENNES
Institut National des Sciences Appliquées de Rennes
20, avenue des Buttes de Coësmes - CS 70839 - 35708 Rennes Cedex 7 - France
Tél.+ 33 (0)2 23 23 82 00 - Fax + 33 (0)2 23 23 83 96
Projects
All departments can supervise projects in their research labs.
INSA Rennes offers three possibilities for a full semester. Two
students can work on the same project, report and defense.
Course codes (for the learning agreement):
Fall semester
DEI-F1-MOB-10: project for 10 ECTS (1,5 day per week)
DEI-F1-MOB-15: project for 15 ECTS (2,5 days per week)
DEI-F1-MOB-24: project for 24 ECTS (4 days per week)
Spring semester
DEI-F2-MOB-10: project for 10 ECTS (1,5 day per week)
DEI-F2-MOB-15: project for 15 ECTS (2,5 days per week)
DEI-F2-MOB-24: project for 24 ECTS (4 days per week)
Students choosing the 24 ECTS project must add a minimum
of 4 ECTS additional courses (for example French course).
In addition to the exchange application process, students should
contact the department coordinator to apply for a project. Contact